RESOLUTION NO. _____for 1955 FOR CITY OF LEBANON, LINN COUNTY, ORE.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 35, Ordinance No. 567, the Street Committee of the Common Council has made various changes in stop signs, designated cross-walks, saftey zones, traffic lanes, designating loading zones, bus stops and in areas in which parking shall be prohibited, and has placed various traffic signs that are reasonable and necessary for the regulation and saftey of traffic within the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON

That all stopsigns, cross-walks, saftey zones, traffic lanes, loading zones, bus stops, areas which have been marked for "no parking", and various other signs regulating the movement of traffic that are now placed or marked within the City of Lebanon be and hereby are declared to be approved by the Common Council of the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, and are, from this date forward, part of the traffic ordinances of the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor on this 15th day of March February, 1955.

ATTEST: